

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 6048	TITLE: Decal Installation	ESTIMATED COST: \$63,180.00	
Type of Procurement: Bid	Annual Contract 🛛 Annual Maintenance Agreement 🗆		
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)			
November 18, 2019 through December 31, 2020			
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE)			
N/A			
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)			
N/A			
Νοτες			
Recommend approval to renew an annual contract to procure and install decals on police interceptors in the estimated amount of			
\$63,180.00 with West Chatham Warning Devices. The contract will be used to procure and install decals for police interceptors			
that will be ordered in 2020. In addition, as this is an applied contract with individual pricing, procurement of individual decals is			

\$63,180.00 with West Chatham Warning Devices. The contract will be used to procure and install decals for police interceptors that will be ordered in 2020. In addition, as this is an annual contract with individual pricing, procurement of individual decals is available for any vehicles currently in the fleet that may require replacement due to accidents. This contract is necessary to mark those patrol units as required by State Law for law enforcement personnel to conducted operations.

The contract was originally approved by City Council on June 7, 2018 in the amount of \$63,180.00. This is the first of three renewal options available. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B.	West Chatham Warning Devices (Chatham County, GA) ^(D)	\$63,180.00
	Signs of the South, Inc. (Chatham County, GA) ^(D)	\$59,685.86*
	The Kennickell Group (Chatham County, GA) ^(D)	\$69,108.39
	Edwards Interiors Graphics (Rincon, GA) ^(D)	\$88,813.53

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. (*) Indicates bidder did not meet specifications. Recommend approval.

Local available: Yes Total sent: 114 Total received:4 Vendor federally debarred/suspended? No